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November 17, 2017

Lori A. Shirley

Governor’s Office of Storm Recovery
99 Washington Avenue, Suite 1224
Albany, NY 12260

Dear Ms. Shirley:

RE: SEQR REVIEW
TOWN OF NICHOLS JOINT FIRE STATION PROJECT
NYSDOT CASE #SEQR 17-027

The Department has received the Combined Notice of Finding of No Significant
Impact and Notice of Intent to Request Release of Funds for the Town of Nichols Joint Fire
Station Project. Please consider the Department of Transportation as an Involved Agency
in regard to notifications and reviews of site plans and project documents especially those
pertaining to activities within the state right-of-way, NYS Route 282.

The project proposes to upgrade and expand the Town of Nichols Joint Fire Station,
including the addition of a multi-purpose community hall. The Village of Nichols as the
Project Sponsor will be required to apply to the NYSDOT Region 9 Permits Office for a
PERM 33-COM Highway Work Permit in order to evaluate impacts to driveway access and
traffic.

If you have any questions regarding the permit process, please call Cathy Niederriter
in our Region 9 Permits Office at 607-721-8082.

Sincerely,
Pamela M. Eshbaugh, P.E.

Planning & Program Manager

PAM/KAM/JMT

ec: R. Sperski, Tioga County Resident Engineer
S. Murphy, Chair, Regional Site Plan Committee
C. Niederriter, Regional Permits Office
J. Taylor, Regional Planning and Program Management Office

(o File: SEQR 17-027
Blue
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Shirley, Lori (NYSHCR)

From: nyshcr.sm.nyscdbg.dr.er

Sent: Monday, November 20, 2017 11:59 AM

To: Shirley, Lori (NYSHCR)

Subject: FW: NYSDOT Responses to Circle Drive Neighborhood Project and Nichols Joint Fire
Station

Subject: RE: NYSDOT Responses to Circle Drive Neighborhood Project and Nichols Joint Fire Station

Dear Ms. Taylor,
Thank you for your comments.

We will incorporate your request into the environmental review record and “Permits and Approvals” requirements for
both projects.

Lori

Lorvi A. Shirley

Director, Bureau of Environmental Review and Assessment
Governor's Office of Storm Recovery

Mew York State Homes & Community Renewal

38-40 Siate Streel, Albany, NY 12207

Office: (518) 474-0755 | Cell: (9173 446-2281 1 Lori.Shirley@nyshcr.org
WWW. SIOIMrecovery . ny.qoy

From: Taylor, Jennifer M (DOT)

Sent: Friday, November 17, 2017 4:08 PM

To: nyshcr.sm.nyscdbg.dr.er <nyscdbg dr er@nysher.org>

Cc: Hyzer, Rich (DOT) <Rich.Hyzer@dot.ny.gov>; Torres, Ron (DOT) <Ron.Torres@dot.ny.gov>; Murphy, Sean W. (DOT)
<Sean.Murphy@dot.ny.gov>; Mangan, Kathryn (DOT) <Kathryn.Mangan@dot.ny.gov>; Sperski, Rick (DOT)
<Rick.Sperski@dot.ny.gov>; Niederriter, Cathy (DOT) <Cathy.Niederriter@dot.ny.gov>

Subject: NYSDOT Responses to Circle Drive Neighborhood Project and Nichols Joint Fire Station

Good Afternoon:
Attached are the Department’s comments for your consideration.

JENNIFER TAYLOR

Public Involvement Leader

New York State Department of Transportation
44 Hawley Street, Binghamton, New York 13901
607-721-8257 | jennifer taylor@dot.ny.gov

www.dot.ny.qov



